900303321 10/06/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM319185

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	103669070	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Roby Miller		09/19/2014	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TelePharm LLC	
Doing Business As:	TelePharm	
Street Address:	105 Iowa Avenue Suite 231	
City:	lowa City	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	52240	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: IOWA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86058732	OUTSCRIPTING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ROBY@TELEPHARM.COM

Correspondent Name: ROBY MILLER

Address Line 1: 105 IOWA AVENUE SUITE 231
Address Line 4: IOWA CITY, UNITED STATES

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Roby MillerSIGNATURE:/Roby Miller/DATE SIGNED:10/06/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=CoverSheet#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005376 FRAME: 0029

900303321

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Office of Public Records

Assignment Division

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas Roby Miller of 105 Iowa Avenue Suite 231 Iowa City, Iowa 52240 has adopted, used and is using a trademark which is registered No. 86058732; Whereas, TelePharm LLC of 105 Iowa Avenue Suite 231 Iowa City, Iowa 52240 is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark; Now therefore, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Roby Miller does hereby assign to the said TelePharm LLC all right, title, and interest in and the trademark goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Roby Miller, CEO

9/19/2014

Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 005376 FRAME: 0030

RECORDED: 09/25/2014